Residential Tenancies Tribunal Appointment 2007 (No 1)

Disallowable instrument DI2007-229

made under the

Residential Tenancies Act 1997, s 112(1)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Residential Tenancies Tribunal Appointment 2007 (No 1).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 26 November 2007.

3 Appointment of President

The Australian Capital Territory Attorney General appoints RONALD JOHN CAHILL as President of the Residential Tenancies Tribunal.

4 Term of appointment

The President is appointed for the period 26 November 2007 until 30 June 2008.

Simon Corbell Attorney General 2 October 2007